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±
Headquarters (Central Office ) 
John J. Aulbach II, PE, Director  
109 Governor Street, 6th Floor  
Richmond, VA 23219  
Phone: (804) 864-7500  
Fax: (804) 864 -7521  
John.Aulbach@vdh.virginia.gov   

Office of Drinking Water 
www.vdh.virginia.gov/odw 

Abingdon Field Office  (AFO) 
Raymond A. Whitner, Field Director  
454 East Main Street  
Abingdon, VA 24210  
Phone: (276) 676-5650 
Fax: (276) 676 -5659 
Ray.Whitner@vdh.virginia.gov   

Lexington Field Office (LFO)  
James W. Moore  III, PE, Field Director  
131 Walker Street  
Lexington, VA 24450  
Phone: (540) 463-7136 
Fax: (540) 463 -3892  
Jim.Moore@vdh.virginia.gov   

Southeast Virginia Field Office  (SEVFO) 
Daniel B. Horne, PE, Field Director  
830 Southampton Avenue, Room 2058  
Norfolk, VA 23510  
Phone: (757) 683-2000 
Fax: (757) 683-2007  
Daniel.Horne@vdh.virginia.gov   

Danville Field Office (DFO) 
Jeffrey S. Wells, PE, Field Director  
211 Nor Dan Drive, Suite 1040  
Danville, VA 24540  
Phone: (434) 836-8416 
Fax: (434) 836 -8424 
Jeff.Wells@vdh.virginia.gov   

Culpeper Field Office (CFO) 
Hugh J. Eggborn, PE, Field Director  
400 South Main Street - 2nd Floor 
Culpeper, VA 22701 -3318 
Phone: (540) 829-7340 
Fax: (540) 829 -7337 
Hugh.Eggborn@vdh.virginia.gov   

The mission of the Office of Drinking Water is to protect public health by ensuring that all people in Virginia have 
access to an adequate supply of affordable, safe drinking water that meets federal and state drinking water standards. 

 


